TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM748688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MD Propertyco, LLC		04/30/2022	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MD Manageco, Inc.	
Street Address:	4714 SHAVANO OAK #2	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78249	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2625310	MAD DOGS
Registration Number:	3189700	MAD DOGS
Registration Number:	3268189	MAD DOGS
Registration Number:	3917013	YARDS, KILTS, FISH 'N' CHIPS & FUN
Registration Number:	4272389	MADDOGS BRITISH PUB
Registration Number:	4272390	MAD · DOGS
Registration Number:	5895740	BIERGARTEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9729310022

Email: cheryl.mullin@mrkpc.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl L Mullin

Address Line 1: 2425 N. Central Expy, Suite 200 Address Line 4: Richardson, TEXAS 75080

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl L Mullin
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl L Mullin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2022

REEL: 007823 FRAME: 0335

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 1

source=20220808 Executed Assignment to MD Manageco#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007823 FRAME: 0336

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment") is entered into April 30, 2022 ("Effective Date"), by and between MD Propertyco, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignor") and MD Manageco, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following trademarks (the "Trademarks") and all right, title, and interest to the registration of those trademarks on the Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Registrations") under the following names and registration numbers:

- a. "MAD DOGS," Registration No. 2625310;
- b. "MAD DOGS," Registration No. 3189700;
- c. "MAD DOGS," Registration No. 3268189;
- d. "YARDS, KILTS, FISH 'N' CHIPS & FUN," Registration No. 3917013;
- e. "MAD DOGS BRITISH PUB," Registration No. 4272389;
- f. "MAD DOGS," Registration No. 4272390; AND
- g. "BIERGARTEN," Registration No. 5895740.

WHEREAS, Assignor warrants and represents that it has not assigned any rights in or to the Trademarks or Registrations to any third party, and that such rights are wholly owned by Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept, assignment of the Trademarks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and all copyrights in and to the logo designs of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all rights in and to the Registrations.

The parties, intending to be legally bound, have executed this Assignment to be effective as of the Effective Date set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
MD Propertyco, LLC	MD Manageco, Inc.
A Texas limited liability company	A Texas corporation
Signature: A MA	Signature:
Name: Terry Corless	Name: Terry Corless
Title: President	Title: President
3	

Assignment of Trademarks

RECORDED: 08/15/2022

Solo Page

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007823 FRAME: 0337